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Please prepare the report signed by the program Secretariat/Program coordinator within 10
days of event completion for record. Reports should be 2-4 pages.

SECTION A: Event Detail

. Capacity Building Workshop on University
Event fitle: Rankings for IQAC Team
Starting date of event: 13/10/2022 RN o8 e 01

in days)

Name of the event organizing School

Internal Quality Assurance Cell

Name of the event organizing IQAC
Department
Sponsor of the Event
(Sharda University in case of N/A
internal sponsorship)
Convener Prof. Anubha Vashisht
Committee Members:
Coordinator Prof. Mridul Dharwal & Dr. Parul
Saxena
Chief Guest/ Guest of Honor Email:
with affiliation (If any) A
Contact No:
Email:
Mr. S h
Af;ili ::;;:? santosh@globalconsultingservic
Name of Speaker/s with Global €s.org
affiliation (If an i
(If any) g:r“vs;‘c'g“‘g Contact No: 09600101503




SECTION B: Event report and reflection

Event objectives:

¢ To make aware the participants about the need and importance of world rankings
e To sensitize the participants about the intricacies involved in the world rankings

Event description:

World Rankings, lately have gained utmost importance as they help institutions build global
brand visibility, forge strategic partnerships and recruit international talent

Internal Quality Assurance Cell, Sharda University organised a capacity building program for
its members to make them aware about the various world rankings.

The details of the event are as follows:

e Date: October 13, 2022

e Timings: 11AM- 12.30 PM
¢ Venue: IQAC Board Room

Participants (compulsory for events):

S Total Participants Number of Male Number of Female
1. 12 10 2
Appendices
. Appendices
0
1. | Participant contact list:
Sr. No. | Participant's Name Email
1 Suman Lata Dhar suman.lata@sharda.ac.in
2 Toran Talwar toran.talwar@sharda.ac.in
3 Subrata Sahana subrata.sahana@sharda.ac.in
4 Firoz Khan firoz.khan@sharda.ac.in
5 Hariom Sharma hariom.sharmal@sharda.ac.in
6 Gaurav Srivastava gaurav.srivastava2@sharda.ac.in
7 Neeraj neeraj@sharda.ac.in
8 Slsir Kumar Bara sisirkumar.bara@sharda.ac.in
9 Himanshu Juyal himanshu.juyal@sharda.ac.in
10 Amarjeet Singh amarjeet.singh@sharda.ac.in
11 Raj Kumar Goswami raj.goswami@sharda.ac.in
12 Buddha Prakash buddha.prakash@sharda.ac.in
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